

WP(C) 3180/2016
BEFORE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Heard Mr. S.N. Tamuli, learned counsel, for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable eight weeks.

Ms. H. Terangpi, learned Central Govt. Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents.

Extra copies within three days.

List in the admission column on 26.08.2016.