

GAHC010171092016



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/3180/2016**

KOPILESWAR SHAHU  
NO. S/356491 M, HAVALDAR EFS IN ASSAM RIFLES, 2ND ASSAM RIFLES,  
C/O- 99 APO.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 2 ORS  
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME  
AFFAIRS, SHASTRI BHAWAN, NORTH BLOCK, NEW DELHI, PIN- 110001.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES  
MAHANIRDESHALAYA THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES  
SHILLONG  
MEGHALAYA  
PIN- 793011.

3:THE COMMANDANT  
2ND ASSAM RIFLES  
C/O- 99 APO

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.P K ZANNAT**

**Advocate for the Respondent : MR.A C KALITA**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 07.12.2020**

There is no representation from the petitioner. However, Mr. K. Gogoi, learned CGC for the respondents is present.

For ends of justice, matter stands adjourned today.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

Registry may reflect the name of Mr. K. Gogoi, learned CGC while listing the matter next.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**