

GAHC010171092016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3180/2016

KOPILESWAR SHAHU
NO. S/356491 M, HAVALDAR EFS IN ASSAM RIFLES, 2ND ASSAM RIFLES,
C/O- 99 APO.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 2 ORS
REP. BY THE SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS, SHASTRI BHAWAN, NORTH BLOCK, NEW DELHI, PIN- 110001.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES
MAHANIRDESHALAYA THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ASSAM RIFLES
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
PIN- 793011.

3:THE COMMANDANT
2ND ASSAM RIFLES
C/O- 99 APO

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.P K ZANNAT, MS.A BEGUM,MR.S N TAMULI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR.A C KALITA, MR. K GOGOI
(CGC),ASSTT.S.G.I.,C.G.C.,MS.H TERANGPI

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : – 05.11.2024

Mr. S. N. Tamuli, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner is said to have some personal difficulty to appear before the Court today. On a prayed made on his behalf by Ms. D. Mahanta, learned counsel, and not objected by the other side, the matter stands adjourned for 2 (two) weeks.

Mr. K. Gogoi, learned Counsel appears for C.G.C.

List this matter again after 2 (two) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant